During the second quarter of 2008, Radio One was advised that prior period financial statements of TV One, an affiliate accounted for under the equity method, had been restated
to correct certain errors that affected the reported amount of members’ equity and liabilities.  These restatement adjustments had a corresponding effect on the Company’s share of the
earnings of TV One reported in prior periods.  Under the guidance of Staff Accounting Bulletin (“SAB”) No. 99, “Materiality” and SAB No. 108, “Considering the Effects of Prior
Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements,” the Company has determined the errors are immaterial to our consolidated financial
statements for all prior periods.  However, because the effects of correcting the cumulative prior period errors would have been material to our December 31, 2008 consolidated
financial statements, we have adjusted certain previously reported amounts in the accompanying 2007 consolidated financial statements.

F-6

 The impact on the financial statements is as follows (in thousands):

Selected Balance Sheet Data

 As of December 31, 2007

As Previously

Reported*  Adjustments   As Adjusted

Investment in Affiliated Company   $ 52,782  $ (4,383)  $ 48,399
Total Assets   $ 1,652,737  $ (4,383)  $ 1,648,354
Accumulated Deficit   $ (410,198)  $ (4,383)  $ (414,581)
Total Stockholders’ Equity   $ 633,101  $ (4,383)  $ 628,718

Selected Statement of Operations Data

 For The Year Ended December 31, 2007

As Previously

Reported*   Adjustments   As Adjusted

Equity in Loss of Affiliated Company  $ 11,453   $ 4,383   $ 15,836
Loss before benefit from income taxes, minority interest in income of subsidiaries and
discontinued operations  $ (195,010)   $ (4,383)   $ (199,393

)

Net loss from continuing operations  $ (253,003)   $ (4,383)   $ (257,386)
Net loss  $ (387,117)   $ (4,383)   $ (391,500)

Basic and Diluted Net Loss from Continuing Operations per Common Share  $ (2.56)   $ (0.05)   $ (2.61)
Basic and Diluted Net Loss from Discontinued Operations per Common Share  (1.36)   0.00   (1.36)
Basic and Diluted Net Loss per Common Share  $ (3.92)   $ (0.05)   $ (3.97)

*   As adjusted to reflect the impact of discontinued operations for the Company’s disposal of the Los Angeles station.

  (d)  Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents consist of cash, repurchase agreements and money market funds at various commercial banks. All cash equivalents have original maturities of 90 days
or less. For cash and cash equivalents, cost approximates market value.

  (e)  Trade Accounts Receivable

Trade accounts receivable is recorded at the invoiced amount. The allowance for doubtful accounts is the Company’s estimate of the amount of probable losses in the Company’s

[…]

restated to correct certain errors that affected the reported amount of members’ equity and liabilities.  These restatement adjustments had a corresponding effect on the Company’s
share of the earnings of TV One reported in prior periods.  Under the guidance of SAB No. 99, “Materiality” and SAB No. 108, “Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements
when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements,” the Company has determined the errors are immaterial to our consolidated financial statements for all prior
periods.  However, because the effects of correcting the cumulative prior period errors would have been material to our second quarter 2008 consolidated financial statements, we have
adjusted certain previously reported amounts in the accompanying 2007 interim consolidated financial statements. Presented below is the impact on the statement of operations for the
quarters ended March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2007 which have not been adjusted in prior filings.

The impact on the statement of operations is as follows (in thousands, except share data):

Selected Statement of Operations Data

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2007   Three Months Ended December 31, 2007

As Previously

 Reported*   Adjustments
As

Adjusted
As Previously

Reported*   Adjustments
As

Adjusted

Equity in Loss of Affiliated Company   $ 492   $ 3,726   $ 4,218   $ 3,897   $ 1,730   $ 5,627
Income (Loss) before benefit from income taxes, minority interest in
income of subsidiaries and discontinued operations   $ 3,718   $ (3,726)   $ (8)   $ (209,206)   $ (1,730)  $ (210,936)
Net income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 1,360   $ (3,726)   $ (2,366)   $ (257,883)   $ (1,730)  $ (259,613)
Net income (loss)   $ 744   $ (3,726)   $ (2,982)   $ (386,408)   $ (1,730)  $ (388,138)

Basic and Diluted Net Income (loss) from Continuing Operations per
Common Share   $ 0.01   $ (0.04)   $ (0.03)   $ (2.61)   $ (0.02)  $ (2.63)
Basic and Diluted Net Income (Loss) from Discontinued Operations per
Common Share   (0.01)   0.00   (0.01)   (1.30)   0.00   (1.30)
Basic and Diluted Net Income (Loss) per Common Share   $ 0.01   $ (0.04)   $ (0.03)   $ (3.91)   $ (0.02)  $ (3.93)

*   As adjusted to reflect the impact of discontinued operations for the Company’s disposal of the Los Angeles station.
 Per share amounts do not add due to rounding.

F-22

17.  SEGMENT INFORMATION:

Given its recent diversification strategy, the Company now has two reportable segments: (i) Radio Broadcasting and (ii) Internet/Publishing. These two segments operate in the
United States and are consistently aligned with the Company’s management of its businesses and its financial reporting structure.

The Radio Broadcasting segment consists of all broadcast and Reach Media results of operations. The Internet/Publishing segment includes the results of our online business,